

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5727/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2006 in MA No. 109/1998(R) of  
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

LALPARI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNI RAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 11.08.2008)

Date: 15/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nandini, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that as it has not  
been possible to serve the respondent, they want to file an application for  
substituted service by publication in a newspaper. Finally, four weeks  
time is granted for taking steps.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER