

@

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1107 OF 2010

LALPARI DEVI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUNI RAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 13/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants says that he will move an application for dispensing with filing the statement of case as the respondents have not entered appearance in this case.

On request, adjourned by six weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|