

(
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1107 OF 2010

LALPARI DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUNI RAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For dispensing with statement of case and office report)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nandini Sen,Adv.
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for dispensing with filing the statement of case
is dismissed. Statement of case be filed by the appellant within four
weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(HARJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER