

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1107/2010

LALPARI DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUNI RAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On an oral request made by learned counsel for the appellants, we recall our earlier order dated 19.03.2007.

Shri S.L. Gupta, learned counsel is directed to take notice on behalf of New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

List on 06.10.2015.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar